Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3 1/2 digit LCD display
Power button
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P  G  -  1  0  0  B  -  1  0  2  R  -  M X2   T
Series name
Rated pressure range
Pressure reference
102R：− 100 ~ 100 kPa　Gauge(Compound)
103R：− 100 ~ 1000 kPa　Gauge(Compound)
102A：0 ~ 100 kPa abs
Unit of display
Traceability system chart
Blank：Not attached
X1： Inspection report
X2： Inspection report and Calibration certificate
Blank：kPa
M：MPa
H：mmHg※1
W：Selectable(bar, psi, inch Hg, mmHg, kPa, MPa
according to the pressure range)※2
Inspection report / Calibration Certificate
Blank：Not attached
T：Traceability system chart
Item
Gauge
D
is
p
la
y
103R
Option (Sold seperately)
PG-100B
− 100 ~ 1000
− 100.0 ~ 100.0 −. 100 ~ 1.000（MPa）
 102A
Absolute
PG-100B
HANDHELD DIGITAL MANOMETER
3 1/2
A
n
a
lo
g
 o
u
tp
u
t
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
〈kPa version〉
Rated pressure range